
FINAL SCORE

Temple
2-2 (0-0) 24

Georgia Tech
4-0 (1-0) 45

September 20, 2025 • Bobby Dodd Stadium/Hyundai Field (Atlanta,
Georgia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Temple (2-2; 0-0) vs. Georgia Tech (4-0; 1-0)
Date: 09/20/2025 • Site: Atlanta, Georgia • Stadium: Bobby Dodd Stadium/Hyundai Field
Kickoff time: 06:05 PM ADT • End of Game: 09:21 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:15
Attendance: 45123
Temperature: 87 • Wind: 2 southWest • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Temple 0 7 7 10 24
Georgia Tech 21 0 14 10 45

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:37 GT - H.King 17 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Birr GOOD) , 5-71 2:19 -7

1st 07:37 GT - M.Rutherford 24 yd TD PASS from H.King (PAT KICK by A.Birr GOOD) , 5-63 1:49 -14

1st 02:38 GT - I.Canion 37 yd TD PASS from H.King (PAT KICK by A.Birr GOOD) , 6-65 2:23 -21

2nd 12:29 TU - J.Ducker 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by C.Hardin GOOD) , 11-75 5:09 7-21

3rd 13:53 TU - J.Bermudez 28 yd TD PASS from E.Simon (PAT KICK by C.Hardin GOOD) , 2-31 0:41 14-21

3rd 11:47 GT - M.Hosley 34 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Birr GOOD) , 4-75 2:06 14-28

3rd 02:56 GT - M.Hosley 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Birr GOOD) , 5-68 2:41 14-35

4th 08:50 GT - A.Birr 32 yd FG , 8-46 4:16 14-38

4th 05:25 TU - C.Hardin 41 yd FG , 8-52 3:25 17-38

4th 05:15 GT - D.Gordon 47 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Birr GOOD) , 1-47 0:09 17-45

4th 00:03 TU - X.Irvin 4 yd TD PASS from G.McCoy (PAT KICK by C.Hardin GOOD) , 13-75 5:12 24-45

OFFICIALS

Referee: Riley Johnson
Umpire: Antwaune Ponds

Head Linesman: Kirk Lewis
Line judge: Josiah Ford
Field judge: Michael McCarthy

Back judge: Scott Prewitt
Side judge: Mike Cullin
Center judge: Josh Fath



Team Statistics
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

TU GT
FIRST DOWNS 19 19

Rushing 9 11
Passing 7 6
Penalty 3 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 184 307
Rushing Attempts 44 30
Average Per Rush 4.2 10.2
Rushing Touchdowns 1 4
Yards Gained Rushing 213 330
Yards Lost Rushing 29 23

NET YARDS PASSING 144 161
Completions-Attempts-Int 17-37-0 13-18-0
Average Per Attempt 3.9 8.9
Average Per Completion 8.5 12.4
Passing Touchdowns 2 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 328 468
Total Offensive plays 81 48
Average Gain Per Play 4 9.8

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 8-75 6-55
PUNTS-YARDS 7-277 4-205

Average Yards Per Punt 39.6 51.3
Net Yards Per Punt 39.0 43.3
Inside 20 0 1
50+ Yards 0 2
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 5 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-244 8-520
Average Yards Per Kickoff 48.8 65
Net Yards Per Kickoff 48.8 65.1
Touchbacks 3 8

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-32-0 1-4-0
Average Per Return 32 4

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1--1-0
Average Per Return 0 -1

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 37:29 22:31

1st Quarter 8:29 6:31
2nd Quarter 10:07 4:53
3rd Quarter 8:22 6:38
4th Quarter 10:31 4:29

Third-Down Conversions 6 of 19 3 of 8
Fourth-Down Conversions 3 of 4 0 of 0
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 2 3 of 3

Touchdowns 2 2
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-15 2-8
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 5.0-25 6.0-25
Forced Three-And-Outs 4 4
Total TDs 3 6

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 3-3 6-6
Field Goals 1-2 1-1
Points off turnovers 7 0



Individual Statistics
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

TEMPLE GEORGIA TECH

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Ducker 14 78 2 76 1 42 5.4
E.Simon 14 76 8 68 0 34 4.9
H.Smith 6 33 0 33 0 15 5.5
G.McCoy 2 10 5 5 0 7 2.5
J.Bermudez 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
J.Stewart 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
T.Worthy 6 10 14 -4 0 7 -0.7
Totals 44 213 29 184 1 42 4.2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Haynes 12 112 5 107 0 47 8.9
J.Powell 1 61 0 61 0 61 61
M.Hosley 5 59 0 59 2 34 11.8
D.Gordon 1 47 0 47 1 47 47
H.King 8 33 18 15 1 17 1.9
M.Rutherford 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
E.Rivers 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
J.Allen 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Totals 30 330 23 307 4 61 10.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
E.Simon 13-32-0 127 1 28 2
G.McCoy 4-5-0 17 1 7 0
Totals 17-37-0 144 2 28 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
H.King 13-18-0 161 2 37 2
Totals 13-18-0 161 2 37 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Bermudez 4 58 1 28 9 21
H.Smith 3 13 0 7 4 8
P.Clarke 2 28 0 18 5 16
T.Worthy 2 13 0 9 4 12
C.Chase 2 12 0 7 5 2
R.Kusch 2 1 0 2 3 1
J.Ducker 1 15 0 15 2 8
X.Irvin 1 4 1 4 2 0
T.Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0
K.Hollawayne 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 17 144 2 28 37 68

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Haynes 4 39 0 34 4 56
B.Stockton 3 27 0 13 3 32
I.Canion 2 44 1 37 2 8
M.Rutherford 2 33 1 24 3 38
E.Rivers 1 14 0 14 3 7
B.Seither 1 4 0 4 1 4
M.Hosley 0 0 0 0 1 0
D.Patterson 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 13 161 2 37 18 145

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
D.Atton 7 277 39.6 44 0 0
Totals 7 277 39.6 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
M.Nichols 4 205 51.3 64 1 0
Totals 4 205 51.3 64 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Bermudez 1 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
E.Rivers 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
D.White 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 4 4 1 -1 0 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
C.Hardin 2nd 00:00 61 MISSED
C.Hardin 4th 05:25 41 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Birr 4th 08:50 32 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
C.Hardin 4 232 58 3 0
L.Glassburn 1 12 12 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Birr 8 520 65 8 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Bermudez 5 58 0 32 0 95
J.Ducker 76 15 0 0 0 91
E.Simon 68 0 0 0 0 68
H.Smith 33 13 0 0 0 46

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Haynes 107 39 0 0 0 146
J.Powell 61 0 0 0 0 61
M.Hosley 59 0 0 0 0 59
D.Gordon 47 0 0 0 0 47

Fumbles No. Lost
MCCOY,G 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
KING,H 1 1



Temple Quarterback Progression
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Simon, Evan
13 - 32 41% 127 yds 1TD 0INT 84.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on TU25 (Q1 15:00) J.Bermudez
0-2 3rd and 8 on TU27 (Q1 14:41) C.Chase -2

+ 1-3 4 1st 2nd and 3 on TU32 (Q1 11:32) J.Bermudez
1-4 1st and 10 on TU36 (Q1 10:53) J.Bermudez
1-5 3rd and 5 on TU41 (Q1 10:01) T.Worthy -2

+ 2-6 10 3rd and 15 on TU20 (Q1 06:27) P.Clarke
2-7 1st and 10 on TU25 (Q1 02:38) J.Bermudez

+ 3-8 18 1st 3rd and 4 on TU31 (Q1 02:20) P.Clarke
+ 4-9 6 1st and 10 on TU49 (Q1 01:10) J.Bermudez 2

4-10 1st and 4 on GT4 (Q2 13:52) P.Clarke
4-11 2nd and 4 on GT4 (Q2 13:21) P.Clarke -2

+ 5-12 2 3rd and 4 on GT4 (Q2 13:16) R.Kusch
+ 6-13 15 1st 2nd and 9 on TU6 (Q2 10:55) J.Ducker 2
+ 7-14 7 1st and 10 on TU21 (Q2 09:48) C.Chase 3

7-15 2nd and 10 on TU34 (Q2 08:22) K.Hollawayne
+ 8-16 -1 2nd and 5 on TU32 (Q2 04:34) R.Kusch

8-17 3rd and 6 on TU31 (Q2 03:51) R.Kusch
+ 9-18 9 1st and 10 on TU46 (Q2 01:01) T.Worthy

9-19 2nd and 1 on GT45 (Q2 00:45) J.Bermudez
9-20 3rd and 1 on GT45 (Q2 00:36) K.Hollawayne -2
9-21 1st and 10 on GT43 (Q2 00:27) C.Chase -3
9-22 2nd and 10 on GT43 (Q2 00:16) T.Davis -4
9-23 3rd and 10 on GT43 (Q2 00:10) C.Chase -5

+ 10-24 28 TD 2nd and 7 on GT28 (Q3 14:20) J.Bermudez
10-25 1st and 10 on TU25 (Q3 11:47) P.Clarke
10-26 3rd and 21 on TU14 (Q3 11:24) J.Bermudez -2
10-27 2nd and 9 on TU2 (Q3 09:03) J.Ducker -3

+ 11-28 20 1st 3rd and 9 on TU2 (Q3 08:31) J.Bermudez
+ 12-29 5 1st and 10 on TU25 (Q3 02:56) C.Chase 2

12-30 2nd and 5 on TU30 (Q4 08:36) T.Worthy
+ 13-31 4 3rd and 5 on TU30 (Q4 08:05) T.Worthy

13-32 2nd and 10 on GT24 (Q4 06:25) X.Irvin

Sacked 2 times for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 3rd and 10 on TU34 (Q2 07:48)
-4 3rd and 12 on TU20 (Q3 06:55)

McCoy, Gevani
4 - 5 80% 17 yds 1TD 0INT 174.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 1st 3rd and 3 on GT32 (Q4 00:44) H.Smith
+ 2-2 3 1st and 10 on GT29 (Q4 00:38) H.Smith 2
+ 3-3 7 1st 2nd and 7 on GT26 (Q4 00:29) H.Smith 3

3-4 1st and 10 on GT19 (Q4 00:23) H.Smith
+ 4-5 4 TD 1st and 4 on GT4 (Q4 00:08) X.Irvin

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context





Georgia Tech Quarterback Progression
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

King, Haynes
13 - 18 72% 161 yds 2TD 0INT 184RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 34 1st 1st and 10 on GT29 (Q1 13:56) J.Haynes
+ 2-2 3 1st and 10 on TU20 (Q1 12:54) J.Haynes 2

2-3 1st and 10 on GT37 (Q1 09:26) E.Rivers
+ 3-4 9 2nd and 10 on GT37 (Q1 09:18) M.Rutherford
+ 4-5 14 1st 1st and 10 on TU38 (Q1 08:33) E.Rivers 2
+ 5-6 24 TD 1st and 10 on TU24 (Q1 08:00) M.Rutherford 3

5-7 1st and 10 on GT47 (Q1 04:20) E.Rivers
+ 6-8 11 1st 3rd and 5 on TU48 (Q1 03:37) B.Stockton
+ 7-9 37 TD 1st and 10 on TU37 (Q1 03:02) I.Canion 2

7-10 2nd and 12 on GT23 (Q2 12:14) M.Rutherford
+ 8-11 7 3rd and 12 on GT23 (Q2 11:54) I.Canion

8-12 2nd and 14 on GT28 (Q2 05:52) D.Patterson
+ 9-13 7 3rd and 14 on GT28 (Q2 05:31) J.Haynes
+ 10-14 -5 2nd and 5 on GT32 (Q2 02:56) J.Haynes 2
+ 11-15 4 1st and 10 on GT30 (Q3 15:00) B.Seither 3

11-16 2nd and 16 on GT41 (Q3 10:25) M.Hosley
+ 12-17 3 3rd and 16 on GT41 (Q3 09:59) B.Stockton
+ 13-18 13 1st 2nd and 9 on TU49 (Q4 11:44) B.Stockton 2

Sacked 2 times for 15 yards lost

Lost Context
-9 3rd and 10 on GT27 (Q2 02:21)
-6 1st and 10 on GT47 (Q3 10:33)



Defensive Statistics
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

# Temple Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

29 A.Powell 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
31 D.Pollard 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 J.Castleberry 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 E.Stuart 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.5-5 - 1-0 - - -
25 C.Stewart 1 2 3 1.0-9 1.0-9 - - - - -
98 J.Auzenne 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
0 S.Kromah 1 1 2 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
10 T.Davis 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 B.Osueke 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
30 C.Greene 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 C.Ordonez 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
39 J.Jones 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-5 - - - - -
56 K.Miles 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - 1
13 D.Chavis 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 P.Lawton 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 O.Ibrahim 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 Z.Powell 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 T.Whitaker 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
55 S.Badmus 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
88 A.Beckwith 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 21 26 47 2-15 5.0-25 0 1-0 0-0 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Georgia Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

15 T.Butler 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
0 M.Jordan IV 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 K.Efford 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
6 R.Shelley 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
4 D.White 3 1 4 0.0-0 1.0-11 - - - - -
8 J.Boyd 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 O.Daniels 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 R.Triplette 1 3 4 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - - -
5 C.Powell-Lee 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 T.Harris 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
99 J.van den Berg 2 1 3 0.0-0 2.0-5 - - - - -
1 C.Spaulding 1 1 2 0.5-4 0.5-4 - - - 1 -
3 A.Harvey 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 A.Stone 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 B.Manley 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
29 J.Mitchell 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
36 C.Pritchett 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
55 C.Garrett 0 2 2 0.5-4 0.5-4 - - - - -
96 S.Jones 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
98 A.Bradford 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
14 J.Gilmore 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
23 Z.Tobe 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
25 D.Penson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 M.Alexander 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
39 W.Kiker 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 J.Moore 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 34 40 74 2-8 6.0-25 0 0-0 0-0 5 5



# Georgia Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
16 K.Hill 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
88 A.Hoffler 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
90 B.Belin 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 34 40 74 2-8 6.0-25 0 0-0 0-0 5 5

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

STARTERS

Temple

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 C.Chase
QB 6 E.Simon
WR 11 K.Hollawayne
WR 17 J.Bermudez
RB 20 J.Ducker
DE 52 R.Sykes
DE 54 J.Montgomery
OL 57 G.Mains
OL 71 G.Hills
OL 77 D.Barajas
TE 88 P.Clarke

Pos ## DEFENSE
DT 0 S.Kromah
S 14 L.Frye
DB 19 J.Castleberry
LB 22 E.Stuart
CB 24 B.Osueke
CB 29 A.Powell
DB 31 D.Pollard
LB 33 C.Ordonez
DE 35 T.Whitaker
DT 40 D.Morris
DT 56 K.Miles

Georgia Tech

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 1 J.Haynes
WR 4 I.Canion
WR 8 M.Rutherford
QB 10 H.King
WR 11 D.Patterson
OG 52 H.Moore
OL 67 J.Fusile
OL 72 M.Carney
OL 77 K.Rutledge
OL 78 E.Mackenny
TE 80 B.Seither

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 2 E.Lightsey
DB 3 A.Harvey
DB 5 C.Powell-Lee
WR 9 Z.Taylor
DL 11 B.Manley
DB 14 J.Gilmore
DB 23 Z.Tobe
DT 33 M.Alexander
LB 44 K.Efford
DE 88 A.Hoffler
DT 99 J.van den Berg

SUBSTITUTIONS

Temple:
7 D.Atton; 10 I.Stewart; 10 T.Davis; 13 G.McCoy; 13 D.Chavis; 16
P.Lawton; 17 J.Stewart; 19 A.Jones; 21 O.Ibrahim; 23 Z.Powell; 25
C.Stewart; 25 T.Worthy; 26 I.Smith-Marsette; 29 H.Smith; 30
C.Greene; 30 J.Brown; 32 A.Laing; 33 R.Kusch; 36 W.Brown; 39
J.Jones; 44 T.Alualu; 45 C.Calhoun; 54 J.Pruitt; 55 S.Badmus; 76
S.Toolan; 80 B.Enarusai; 84 D.Evert; 86 X.Irvin; 88 A.Beckwith; 98
J.Auzenne; 98 C.Hardin; 99 L.Glassburn;

Georgia Tech:
0 M.Jordan IV; 0 M.Hosley; 1 C.Spaulding; 3 E.Rivers; 4 D.White; 6
R.Shelley; 7 A.Stone; 7 B.Stockton; 8 J.Boyd; 9 O.Daniels; 15
L.Harpring; 15 T.Butler; 16 K.Hill; 17 J.Beetham; 20 J.Powell; 21
D.Gordon; 24 R.Triplette; 24 S.Marshall; 25 D.Penson; 27 T.Harris; 28
E.Sessions; 29 J.Mitchell; 33 A.Birr; 34 M.Forristall; 36 C.Pritchett; 39
W.Kiker; 47 M.Nichols; 55 C.Garrett; 69 J.Petty; 70 J.Riggs; 71
P.Joseph; 74 B.Galloway; 85 J.Allen; 86 K.Roche; 90 B.Belin; 94
D.Norris; 95 J.Moore; 96 S.Jones; 97 L.Marshall; 98 A.Bradford;

DID NOT PLAY

Temple:
TM TEAM; 8 Haye, Jr., Allan; 11 Kulp, Earl; 12 Love, Willy; 14
Douglas, Tyler; 15 Morton, Javier; 15 Boykin, Camren; 16 Chiccitt,
Anthony; 18 Keller, Patrick; 18 Surprenant, Katin; 20 White, Jett; 21
Young, DeCarlos; 22 Martin III, Johnny; 23 Miller, Jordan; 24 Smith,
Joquez; 26 Mason, Keveun; 27 Johnson, Kian; 27 Ward-Grant,
Devontae; 28 Kpeglo, David; 28 Morant, Darius; 32 Wu, Darren; 34
Hall, London; 34 Mitchell, Tylik; 38 Huntley, JoJo; 38 Bryant, Zavien;
40 Wise, David; 41 Paessler, Jack; 42 Pierre, Jamarcus; 43 Britton,
Aidan; 44 Nance, Thomas; 46 Paessler, James; 47 Locks, Quaire ; 48
Baptiste, Zander; 49 Taylor, Brandon; 49 Hayse, Isaiah; 50 Adderley,
Brian; 51 Palu, Mausa; 52 King, Eric; 53 Jones, Reggie; 55 Terry,
Kevin; 56 Van Buren Jr, C.J.; 58 Sheehan, Carter; 59 Meir, Ken; 59
Thomas, Jordan; 65 Brown, Billy; 66 Smith, Chris; 68 Smithwick,
Kevin; 69 Reeves, Nic; 73 Possenti, Lucas; 74 Venu, Davray; 75
Watson, Luke; 80 Everhart, Preston; 82 Woods, Jake; 83 Goodwin,
Bryson; 85 Hardy, Rameir; 87 Chambers, Kaegan; 89 Stewart, Tyler;
90 Wiggins, Yamael; 91 Mclean, Adriano; 92 Poteat, Khalil; 95
Cunningham, Troy; 96 Odedele, Semi; 99 Jones, Cameron;

Georgia Tech:
TM TEAM; 6 Gatling, Debron; 12 Philo, Aaron; 13 Riley, Savion; 13
Smith, Rahkeem; 14 Knowles, Graham; 16 Adamson, Grady; 17
Hamilton, Jackson; 18 Stevenson IV, Troy; 18 Guthrie, Ben; 22
Moore, D.J.; 22 Maddox, Trelain; 26 Hollerbach, Ben; 27 Alexander,
Chad; 30 Pritchett, Lawson; 31 Felton, Fenix; 32 Barr, Jayden; 35
Coombs, Carrington; 37 Moseley, Joseph; 38 Cheeks, A.J.; 40 Taylor,
Joshua; 41 Shaffer, Landon; 42 Benton, Will; 44 Roush, Connor; 45
Duncan, Bayler; 49 Thomas, Ronnie; 49 Okoye, Chuma; 51 Peay,
Kevin; 54 Bryson, Jimmy; 55 Canales, Xavier; 56 Benjamin, Jacob;
58 Alo-Tupuola, Tana; 64 Purves, Ryan; 66 Reed, Will; 75 Rosinski,
Andrew; 79 Floyd, Jordan; 81 Faulkner, Cal; 83 Ragsdale, Blake; 84
Haynes, Evan; 87 Brice, Jamauri; 88 Byrne, J.T.; 89 Elko, Chris; 91
Fuller, Andre; 93 Cohen, Drew;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TU 1st TU25 15:00 KO TU27 13:56 PUNT 3 - 2 1:04
TU 1st TU25 11:46 KO TU41 09:26 PUNT 5 - 16 2:20
TU 1st TU25 07:37 KO TU30 05:01 PUNT 3 - 5 2:36
TU 1st TU25 02:38 KO GT0 12:29 *TD 11 - 75 5:09
TU 2nd TU5 11:09 PUNT TU30 06:54 PUNT 7 - 25 4:15
TU 2nd TU27 04:37 PUNT TU31 03:08 PUNT 3 - 4 1:29
TU 2nd TU34 01:43 PUNT GT43 00:00 FGA 10 - 23 1:43
TU 3rd GT31 14:34 FUMB GT0 13:53 *TD 2 - 31 0:41
TU 3rd TU25 11:47 KO TU14 10:33 PUNT 3 - -11 1:14
TU 3rd TU1 09:08 PUNT TU16 05:37 PUNT 6 - 15 3:31
TU 3rd TU25 02:56 KO GT39 13:06 DOWNS 9 - 36 4:50
TU 4th TU25 08:50 KO GT23 05:25 *FG 8 - 52 3:25
TU 4th TU25 05:15 KO GT0 00:03 *TD 13 - 75 5:12

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Temple Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:29 10:07 8:22 10:31 18:36 18:53 37:29
3rd down conversions 1-4 1-6 2-4 2-5 2-10 4-9 6-19
4th down conversions 0-0 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 1-2 3-4

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
GT 1st GT29 13:56 PUNT TU0 11:37 *TD 5 - 71 2:19
GT 1st GT37 09:26 PUNT TU0 07:37 *TD 5 - 63 1:49
GT 1st GT35 05:01 PUNT TU0 02:38 *TD 6 - 65 2:23
GT 2nd GT25 12:29 KO GT30 11:09 PUNT 3 - 5 1:20
GT 2nd GT32 06:54 PUNT GT35 04:37 PUNT 3 - 3 2:17
GT 2nd GT27 03:08 PUNT GT18 01:52 PUNT 3 - -9 1:16
GT 3rd GT30 15:00 FGA GT31 14:34 FUMB 2 - 1 0:26
GT 3rd GT25 13:53 KO TU0 11:47 *TD 4 - 75 2:06
GT 3rd GT47 10:33 PUNT GT44 09:08 PUNT 3 - -3 1:25
GT 3rd GT32 05:37 PUNT TU0 02:56 *TD 5 - 68 2:41
GT 4th GT39 13:06 DOWNS TU15 08:50 *FG 8 - 46 4:16
GT 4th TU47 05:24 KO TU0 05:15 *TD 1 - 47 0:09
GT 4th GT27 00:01 KO TU12 0:00 HALF 1 - 61 0:01

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Georgia Tech Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:31 4:53 6:38 4:29 11:24 11:07 22:31
3rd down conversions 2-2 0-3 1-2 0-1 2-5 1-3 3-8
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TU 1st TU25 15:00 KO TU27 13:56 PUNT 3 - 2 1:04
GT 1st GT29 13:56 PUNT TU0 11:37 *TD 5 - 71 2:19
TU 1st TU25 11:46 KO TU41 09:26 PUNT 5 - 16 2:20
GT 1st GT37 09:26 PUNT TU0 07:37 *TD 5 - 63 1:49
TU 1st TU25 07:37 KO TU30 05:01 PUNT 3 - 5 2:36
GT 1st GT35 05:01 PUNT TU0 02:38 *TD 6 - 65 2:23
TU 1st TU25 02:38 KO GT0 12:29 *TD 11 - 75 5:09
GT 2nd GT25 12:29 KO GT30 11:09 PUNT 3 - 5 1:20
TU 2nd TU5 11:09 PUNT TU30 06:54 PUNT 7 - 25 4:15
GT 2nd GT32 06:54 PUNT GT35 04:37 PUNT 3 - 3 2:17
TU 2nd TU27 04:37 PUNT TU31 03:08 PUNT 3 - 4 1:29
GT 2nd GT27 03:08 PUNT GT18 01:52 PUNT 3 - -9 1:16
TU 2nd TU34 01:43 PUNT GT43 00:00 FGA 10 - 23 1:43
GT 3rd GT30 15:00 FGA GT31 14:34 FUMB 2 - 1 0:26
TU 3rd GT31 14:34 FUMB GT0 13:53 *TD 2 - 31 0:41
GT 3rd GT25 13:53 KO TU0 11:47 *TD 4 - 75 2:06
TU 3rd TU25 11:47 KO TU14 10:33 PUNT 3 - -11 1:14
GT 3rd GT47 10:33 PUNT GT44 09:08 PUNT 3 - -3 1:25
TU 3rd TU1 09:08 PUNT TU16 05:37 PUNT 6 - 15 3:31
GT 3rd GT32 05:37 PUNT TU0 02:56 *TD 5 - 68 2:41
TU 3rd TU25 02:56 KO GT39 13:06 DOWNS 9 - 36 4:50
GT 4th GT39 13:06 DOWNS TU15 08:50 *FG 8 - 46 4:16
TU 4th TU25 08:50 KO GT23 05:25 *FG 8 - 52 3:25
GT 4th TU47 05:24 KO TU0 05:15 *TD 1 - 47 0:09
TU 4th TU25 05:15 KO GT0 00:03 *TD 13 - 75 5:12
GT 4th GT27 00:01 KO TU12 0:00 HALF 1 - 61 0:01



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Temple won the toss. TU will receive and GT will defend the south goal.

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the TU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

TU drive start at 15:00
1-10 TU25 (15:00) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for BERMUDEZ, Jojo thrown to the

TU46, clock 14:46. [14:46]
2-10 TU25 (14:55) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the TU27 (EFFORD, Kyle), clock 14:41.

[14:41]
3-8 TU27 (14:12) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep to the left incomplete intended for CHASE, Colin thrown to the TU45, clock

14:15. [14:15]
4-8 TU27 (14:15) ATTON, Dante punt 44 yards to the GT29 downed by WARD-GRANT, Devontae, clock 13:56. [13:56]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 1:04

GT drive start at 13:56
1-10 GT29 (14:03) [SG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 34 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the GT24 and

advanced to the TU37 (POWELL, Avery), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:42. [13:42]
P

1-10 TU37 (13:26) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the TU34 (STUART,
Eric;POWELL, Avery), clock 13:20. [13:20]

2-7 TU34 (13:01) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the TU20, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock
12:54. [12:54]

R

1-10 TU20 (12:28) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the left complete for 3 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the TU24 and
advanced to the TU17 (BADMUS, Sultan), clock 12:19. [12:19]

2-7 TU17 (11:42) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 11:37 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:37]

R

0-0 TU3 BIRR, Aidan PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 0, GEORGIA TECH 7
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 71 yards, 2:19

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the TU0, Touchback , clock 11:46.

TU drive start at 11:46
1-10 TU25 (11:46) [NHSG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the TU32 (BRADFORD,

Amontrae;POWELL-LEE, Clayton), clock 11:32. [11:32]
2-3 TU32 (11:01) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass short up the middle complete for 4 yards to BERMUDEZ, Jojo caught at the

TU34 and advanced to the TU36 (EFFORD, Kyle), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:53. [10:53]
P

1-10 TU36 (10:14) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the right incomplete intended for BERMUDEZ, Jojo thrown to the TU35, clock
10:18. [10:18]

2-10 TU36 (10:18) [SG] BERMUDEZ, Jojo rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the TU41 (TOBE, Zachary), clock 10:01.
[10:01]

3-5 TU41 (09:28) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass short to the left incomplete intended for WORTHY, Terrez thrown to the TU45,
clock 09:33. [09:33]

4-5 TU41 (09:33) ATTON, Dante punt 37 yards to the GT22, fair catch by STOCKTON, Bailey, clock 09:26. PENALTY TU Kick
Catch Interference on STEWART, Tyler enforced at the deadball spot for 15 yards from the GT22 to the GT37, from
the spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [09:26]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 2:20

GT drive start at 09:26
1-10 GT37 (09:26) [SG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the left incomplete intended for RIVERS, Eric thrown to the TU15, clock

09:18. [09:18]
2-10 GT37 (09:18) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the left complete for 9 yards to RUTHERFORD, Malik caught at the GT36

and advanced to the GT46 (STUART, Eric), clock 09:04. [09:04]
3-1 GT46 (08:36) HOSLEY, Malachi rush up the middle for a gain of 16 yards to the TU38 (POLLARD, Dontae), 1ST DOWN,

clock 08:33. [08:33]
R

1-10 TU38 (08:08) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the left complete for 14 yards to RIVERS, Eric caught at the TU31 and
advanced to the TU24 (CASTLEBERRY, Jaylen), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:00. [08:00]

P



1-10 TU24 (07:38) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 24 yards to RUTHERFORD, Malik caught at the
TU28 and advanced to the TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 07:37 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:37]

P

0-0 TU3 BIRR, Aidan PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 0, GEORGIA TECH 14
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 63 yards, 1:49

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the TU0, Touchback , clock 07:37.

TU drive start at 07:37
1-10 TU25 (07:37) [NHSG] WORTHY, Terrez rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the TU28 (WHITE, Daiquan), clock

07:23. [07:23]
2-7 TU28 PENALTY Before the snap, TU False Start on KING, Eric enforced 5 yards from the TU28 to the TU23, clock 06:53.

[06:53]
2-12 TU23 (06:34) [SG] WORTHY, Terrez rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the TU20 (VAN DEN BERG, Jordan), clock

06:27. [06:27]
3-15 TU20 (05:55) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass short up the middle complete for 10 yards to CLARKE, Peter caught at the

TU25 and advanced to the TU30 (GILMORE, Jy;DANIELS, Omar), clock 05:42. [05:42]
4-5 TU30 (05:08) ATTON, Dante punt 35 yards to the GT35, fair catch by STOCKTON, Bailey, clock 05:01. [05:01]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 2:36

GT drive start at 05:01
1-10 GT35 (05:10) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the GT42 (POWELL,

Avery;AUZENNE, Joseph), clock 04:55. [04:55]
2-3 GT42 (04:26) [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the GT47 (POLLARD, Dontae;KROMAH,

Sekou), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:20. [04:20]
R

1-10 GT47 [SG] KING, Haynes pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for RIVERS, Eric broken up by OSUEKE, Ben at
the TU2, clock 03:53. [03:53]

2-10 GT47 (03:44) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the TU48 (POWELL, Avery;POLLARD,
Dontae), clock 03:37. [03:37]

3-5 TU48 (03:11) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass short to the right complete for 11 yards to STOCKTON, Bailey caught at the
TU45 and advanced to the TU37 (POWELL, Avery), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:02. [03:02]

P

1-10 TU37 (02:42) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the right complete for 37 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the
TU2 and advanced to the TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 02:38 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:38]

P

0-0 TU3 BIRR, Aidan PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 0, GEORGIA TECH 21
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 65 yards, 2:23

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the TU0, Touchback , clock 02:38.

TU drive start at 02:38
1-10 TU25 (02:38) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for BERMUDEZ, Jojo thrown to the TU45,

clock 02:33. [02:33]
2-10 TU25 (02:33) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the TU31 (HARRIS, Tae), clock 02:20. [02:20]
3-4 TU31 (01:46) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the left complete for 18 yards to CLARKE, Peter caught at the TU38 and

advanced to the TU49 (WHITE, Daiquan;JORDAN IV, Melvin), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:33. [01:33]
P

1-10 V49 Timeout Temple, clock 01:10. [01:10]
1-10 TU49 (01:11) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the right complete for 6 yards to BERMUDEZ, Jojo caught at the TU48 and

advanced to the GT45 (HARRIS, Tae), clock 00:53. [00:53]
2-4 GT45 (00:31) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the GT42 (DANIELS, Omar;GARRETT,

Christian), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: TEMPLE 0, GEORGIA TECH 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Temple 0 8:29 0 2 0 2 1-4 0-0 7-23 4-9-0-38 2-20
Georgia Tech 21 6:31 4 5 0 9 2-2 0-0 7-67 7-9-0-132 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

TU GT
Score 0 21
FIRST DOWNS 2 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-23 7-67
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 38 132
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-4-0 9-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-61 16-199
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-38.7 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 0-0
Possession Time 8:29 6:31
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Temple Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Ducker 3 11 0 11 0 3.7 6
E.Simon 1 7 0 7 0 7 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Haynes 3 24 0 24 0 8 14
M.Hosley 1 16 0 16 0 16 16

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Simon 4-9-0 38 0 18 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 7-9-0 132 2 37 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Bermudez 2 10 0 5 6
C.Chase 0 0 0 1
T.Worthy 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Haynes 2 37 0 2 34
B.Stockton 1 11 0 1 11
I.Canion 1 37 1 1 37
M.Rutherford 2 33 1 2 24

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Atton 3 116 38.7 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Powell 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Pollard 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Stuart 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Castleberry 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Badmus 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Kromah 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Auzenne 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Harris 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.White 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
O.Daniels 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Tobe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.van den Berg 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
M.Jordan IV 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:37 GT - H.King 17 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-71 2:19 -7
1st 07:37 GT - M.Rutherford 24 yd TD PASS from H.King (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-63 1:49 -14
1st 02:38 GT - I.Canion 37 yd TD PASS from H.King (KICK by A.Birr) , 6-65 2:23 -21



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-1 GT42 (15:00) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the GT38 (JORDAN IV,

Melvin;TRIPLETTE, Ronald), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:47. [14:47]
R

1-10 GT38 (14:09) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan scrambles to the right for a gain of 34 yards to the GT4 (SHELLEY, Rodney), 1ST
DOWN, clock 13:52. [13:52]

R

1-4 GT4 (13:17) [SG] SIMON, Evan pass to the right incomplete intended for CLARKE, Peter, clock 13:21. [13:21]
2-4 GT4 (13:21) [SG] SIMON, Evan pass up the middle incomplete intended for CLARKE, Peter broken up by HARRIS, Tae,

clock 13:16. [13:16]
3-4 GT4 (13:16) [SG] SIMON, Evan pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to KUSCH, Ryder to the GT2 (DANIELS,

Omar;SHELLEY, Rodney), clock 12:50. [12:50]
4-2 GT2 (12:23) DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the GT0, TOUCHDOWN TU, clock 12:29

(Scoring play confirmed). [12:29]
0-0 GT3 HARDIN, Carl PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 7, GEORGIA TECH 21

HARDIN, Carl kickoff 65 yards from the TU35 to the GT0, Touchback , clock 12:29.

GT drive start at 12:29
1-10 GT25 (12:29) [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the GT23 (WHITAKER, Tyrese;MILES,

K.J.), clock 12:14. [12:14]
2-12 GT23 (11:49) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass up the middle incomplete dropped by RUTHERFORD, Malik thrown to the

GT29, clock 11:54. [11:54]
3-12 GT23 (11:54) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the GT24 and

advanced to the GT30 (CASTLEBERRY, Jaylen), clock 11:35. [11:35]
4-5 GT30 (11:15) NICHOLS, Marshall punt 64 yards to the TU6, BERMUDEZ, Jojo returned 32 yards to the TU43 (NICHOLS,

Marshall), clock 11:09. PENALTY TU Illegal Block in the Back on CHAVIS, Denzel declined TU Personal Foul on
KULP, Earl enforced half the distance from the goal, 5 yards from the TU10 to the TU5, from the spot of the ball
when the foul occurred. [11:09]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 1:20

TU drive start at 11:09
1-10 TU5 (11:09) [NHSG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TU6 (MITCHELL, Jon), clock

10:55. [10:55]
2-9 TU6 (10:23) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to DUCKER, Jay caught at the TU13 and

advanced to the TU21 (MANLEY, Brayden), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:13. [10:13]
P

1-10 V21 Timeout Temple, clock 09:48. [09:48]
1-10 TU21 (09:48) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to CHASE, Colin caught at the TU26 and

advanced to the TU28 (HARVEY, Ahmari), out of bounds, clock 09:32. [09:32]
2-3 TU28 (09:03) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan scrambles to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the TU34 (DANIELS, Omar), 1ST

DOWN, clock 08:46. [08:46]
R

1-10 TU34 (08:27) [NHSG] WORTHY, Terrez rush up the middle for no gain to the TU34 (POWELL-LEE, Clayton), clock 08:22.
[08:22]

2-10 TU34 (07:43) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the right incomplete intended for HOLLAWAYNE, Kajiya thrown to the TU45,
clock 07:48. [07:48]

3-10 TU34 (07:48) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the TU30 (SPAULDING, Cayman;GARRETT,
Christian), clock 07:31. [07:31]

4-14 TU30 (06:52) ATTON, Dante punt 38 yards to the GT32, fair catch by STOCKTON, Bailey, clock 06:54. [06:54]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 25 yards, 4:15

GT drive start at 06:54
1-10 GT32 (06:45) [NHSG] HOSLEY, Malachi rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the GT38 (POWELL, Zyil), clock 06:40.

[06:40]
2-4 GT38 (06:11) , clock 06:19. PENALTY Before the snap, GT Illegal Snap on MOORE, Harrison enforced 5 yards from the

GT38 to the GT33. [06:19]
2-9 GT33 (05:50) KING, Haynes pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to HOSLEY, Malachi caught at the GT34 and

advanced to the GT38 (GREENE, Conlan), clock 05:52. PENALTY Before the snap, GT Illegal Formation enforced 5
yards from the GT33 to the GT28. NO PLAY (replay the down). [05:52]

2-14 GT28 (05:27) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for PATTERSON, Dean thrown to the
GT45, clock 05:31. [05:31]



3-14 GT28 (05:31) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 7 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the GT26 and
advanced to the GT35 (OSUEKE, Ben;DAVIS, Ty), clock 05:13. [05:13]

4-7 GT35 (04:49) NICHOLS, Marshall punt 38 yards to the TU27 downed by BENTON, Will, clock 04:37. [04:37]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 2:17

TU drive start at 04:37
1-10 TU27 (04:46) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the TU32 (BOYD, Jordan;EFFORD, Kyle),

clock 04:34. [04:34]
2-5 TU32 (04:04) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the left complete for -1 yard to KUSCH, Ryder caught at the TU30 and

advanced to the TU31 (SHELLEY, Rodney), clock 03:51. [03:51]
3-6 TU31 (03:18) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the left incomplete intended for KUSCH, Ryder broken up by EFFORD, Kyle

at the TU37, clock 03:24. [03:24]
4-6 TU31 (03:15) ATTON, Dante punt 42 yards to the GT27, fair catch by STOCKTON, Bailey, clock 03:08. [03:08]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:29

GT drive start at 03:08
1-10 GT27 (03:17) [SG] RIVERS, Eric rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the GT32 (CASTLEBERRY, Jaylen), clock 02:56.

[02:56]
2-5 GT32 (02:32) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the left complete for -5 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the GT26 and

advanced to the GT27 (JONES, Jamere;STUART, Eric), clock 02:21. [02:21]
TU STUART, Eric injured on the play.

3-10 GT27 (01:59) [SG] KING, Haynes sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the GT18 (STEWART, Cam'Ron), clock 01:54. [01:54]
4-19 H18 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-19 GT18 (02:00) NICHOLS, Marshall punt 48 yards to the TU34, fair catch by BERMUDEZ, Jojo, clock 01:52. [01:52]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -9 yards, 1:16

TU drive start at 01:43
1-10 TU34 (01:52) [NHSG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush to the left for no gain to the TU34 (MANLEY, Brayden), clock 01:46.

[01:46]
2-10 TU34 (01:46) [NHSG] WORTHY, Terrez rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the TU41 (SPAULDING, Cayman), clock

01:30. [01:30]
3-3 TU41 (01:00) WORTHY, Terrez rush to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the GT44 (GILMORE, Jy), clock 01:01. PENALTY

TU Holding on CLARKE, Peter enforced 10 yards from the TU41 to the TU31 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).
[01:01]

3-13 TU31 PENALTY GT Unnecessary Roughness on GILMORE, Jy enforced 15 yards from the TU31 to the TU46 and results
in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG], clock 01:01. [01:01]

E

1-10 TU46 (01:01) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass short to the left complete for 9 yards to WORTHY, Terrez caught at the TU48
and advanced to the GT45 (WHITE, Daiquan), clock 00:45. [00:45]

2-1 GT45 (00:31) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass short up the middle incomplete intended for BERMUDEZ, Jojo broken up by
HILL, Kelvin at the GT41, clock 00:36. [00:36]

3-1 GT45 (00:36) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the left incomplete intended for HOLLAWAYNE, Kajiya broken up by
SPAULDING, Cayman at the GT33; QB hurried by BRADFORD, Amontrae, clock 00:31. [00:31]

4-1 GT45 (00:31) [SG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the GT43 (POWELL-LEE, Clayton), 1ST
DOWN, clock 00:27. [00:27]

R

1-10 GT43 (00:12) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the right incomplete intended for CHASE, Colin thrown to the GT35, clock
00:16. [00:16]

2-10 GT43 (00:16) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the right incomplete intended for DAVIS, Ty thrown to the GT35; QB hurried
by BELIN, Blake, clock 00:10. [00:10]

3-10 GT43 (00:10) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep to the left incomplete intended for CHASE, Colin thrown to the GT25.
4-10 GT43 (00:06) HARDIN, Carl field goal attempt from 61 yards NO GOOD (short middle) [kick was spotted at TU49], clock

00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 23 yards, 1:43

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: TEMPLE 7, GEORGIA TECH 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Temple 7 10:07 4 1 1 6 1-6 2-2 11-57 5-14-0-32 2-15
Georgia Tech 0 4:53 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 4-0 3-5-0-9 3-25



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

TU GT
Score 7 21
FIRST DOWNS 8 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 18-80 11-67
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 70 141
Passes Att-Comp-Int 23-9-0 14-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 41-150 25-208
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-32 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-38.7 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-35 3-25
Possession Time 18:36 11:24
Third-Down Conversions 2-10 2-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-2 0-0

Temple Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Ducker 7 24 0 24 1 6 3.4
E.Simon 5 48 0 48 0 34 9.6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Haynes 4 24 -2 22 0 14 5.5
M.Hosley 2 22 0 22 0 16 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Simon 9-23-0 66 0 18 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 10-14-0 132 2 37 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Bermudez 2 10 0 6 6
C.Chase 1 7 0 4 7
T.Worthy 1 9 0 2 9

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Haynes 4 39 0 4 34
B.Stockton 1 11 0 1 11
I.Canion 2 44 1 2 37
M.Rutherford 2 33 1 3 24

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Atton 5 196 39.2 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Nichols 3 150 50.0 64 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Bermudez 1 32 0 32

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Powell 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Castleberry 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
E.Stuart 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.5
D.Pollard 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Powell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Stewart 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
S.Badmus 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Kromah 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.White 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Shelley 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
O.Daniels 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Manley 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Harris 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Spaulding 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:37 GT - H.King 17 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-71 2:19 -7
1st 07:37 GT - M.Rutherford 24 yd TD PASS from H.King (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-63 1:49 -14
1st 02:38 GT - I.Canion 37 yd TD PASS from H.King (KICK by A.Birr) , 6-65 2:23 -21
2nd 12:29 TU - J.Ducker 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Hardin) , 11-75 5:09 7-21



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

TU GT
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-57 4-0
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 32 9
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-5-0 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-89 9-9
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-32 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.0 3-50.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-15 3-25
Possession Time 10:07 4:53
Third-Down Conversions 1-6 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-2 0-0

Temple Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Ducker 4 13 0 13 1 3.3 5
E.Simon 4 41 0 41 0 10.3 34

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Haynes 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2
M.Hosley 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Simon 5-14-0 28 0 15 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 3-5-0 0 0 7 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Bermudez 0 0 0 1
C.Chase 1 7 0 3 7
T.Worthy 1 9 0 1 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Haynes 2 2 0 2 7
I.Canion 1 7 0 1 7
M.Rutherford 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Atton 2 80 40.0 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Nichols 3 150 50.0 64 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Bermudez 1 32 0 32

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Castleberry 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Powell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Stewart 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
T.Davis 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
E.Stuart 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5
B.Osueke 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Whitaker 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
J.Jones 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Shelley 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
C.Powell-Lee 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Manley 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Spaulding 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5
O.Daniels 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Harvey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.White 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mitchell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 12:29 TU - J.Ducker 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Hardin) , 11-75 5:09 7-21



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

At the start of the second half, GT will receive and TU will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

HARDIN, Carl kickoff 65 yards from the TU35 to the GT0, Touchback , clock 15:00. PENALTY TU Offsides on WHITAKER, Tyrese
enforced at the deadball spot for 5 yards from the TU25 to the TU20, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred.

GT drive start at 15:00
1-10 GT30 (14:49) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 4 yards to SEITHER, Brett caught at the GT30 and

advanced to the GT34 (OSUEKE, Ben), clock 14:38. [14:38]
2-6 GT34 (14:27) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards, KING, Haynes fumbled at GT31

, recovered by TU STUART, Eric at the GT31 to the GT31, End of Play, clock 14:34. [14:34]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 1 yards, 0:26

TU drive start at 14:34
1-10 GT31 (14:34) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the GT28 (EFFORD, Kyle;BUTLER, Tah'j),

clock 14:20. [14:20]
2-7 GT28 (13:50) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to BERMUDEZ, Jojo caught at

the GT10 and advanced to the GT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TU, clock 13:53 (Scoring play confirmed).
[13:53]

P

0-0 GT3 HARDIN, Carl PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 14, GEORGIA TECH 21
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 31 yards, 0:41

HARDIN, Carl kickoff 65 yards from the TU35 to the GT0, Touchback , clock 13:53.

GT drive start at 13:53
1-10 GT25 (13:53) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the GT30 (ORDONEZ, Curly;POLLARD,

Dontae), clock 13:37. [13:37]
2-5 GT30 (13:16) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 18 yards to the GT48 (POLLARD, Dontae), 1ST

DOWN, clock 13:08. [13:08]
R

1-10 GT48 (12:52) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the TU49 (BECKWITH, Aaron;ORDONEZ,
Curly), clock 12:46. [12:46]

2-7 TU49 (12:10) QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the right for a loss of 5 yards to the GT46 (BECKWITH, Aaron), clock
12:11. PENALTY TU Face mask on HAYE, JR., Allan enforced 15 yards from the TU49 to the TU34 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [12:11]

E

1-10 TU34 [SG] HOSLEY, Malachi rush to the left for a gain of 34 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock
11:47 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:47]

R

0-0 TU3 BIRR, Aidan PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 14, GEORGIA TECH 28
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 75 yards, 2:06

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the TU0, Touchback , clock 11:47.

TU drive start at 11:47
1-10 TU25 (11:47) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the right incomplete intended for CLARKE, Peter thrown to the TU21; QB

hurried by GILMORE, Jy, clock 11:44. [11:44]
2-10 TU25 (11:33) [NHSG] WORTHY, Terrez rush to the right for a loss of 11 yards to the TU14 (WHITE, Daiquan), clock 11:24.

[11:24]
3-21 TU14 (10:46) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BERMUDEZ, Jojo thrown to the TU43,

clock 10:49. [10:49]
4-21 TU14 (10:39) ATTON, Dante punt 39 yards to the GT47, fair catch by STOCKTON, Bailey, clock 10:33. [10:33]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -11 yards, 1:14



GT drive start at 10:33
1-10 GT47 (10:42) [NHSG] KING, Haynes sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the GT41 (KROMAH, Sekou), clock 10:25. [10:25]
2-16 GT41 [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right incomplete intended for HOSLEY, Malachi thrown to the TU47; QB hurried

by MILES, K.J., clock 09:59. [09:59]
3-16 GT41 (09:59) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to STOCKTON, Bailey to the GT44, End of

Play, clock 09:36. [09:36]
4-13 GT44 (09:18) NICHOLS, Marshall punt 55 yards to the TU1 downed by KIKER, Will, clock 09:08. [09:08]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -3 yards, 1:25

TU drive start at 09:08
1-10 TU1 (09:16) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TU2 (TRIPLETTE, Ronald;SHELLEY,

Rodney), clock 09:03. [09:03]
2-9 TU2 (08:29) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the right incomplete intended for DUCKER, Jay; QB hurried by ALEXANDER,

Matthew, clock 08:31. [08:31]
3-9 TU2 (08:31) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to BERMUDEZ, Jojo caught at the

TU20 and advanced to the TU22, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:12. [08:12]
P

1-10 TU22 (07:46) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush to the right for a loss of 2 yards to the TU20 (VAN DEN BERG, Jordan), clock
07:39. [07:39]

2-12 TU20 (07:09) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan scrambles up the middle for no gain to the TU20 (ALEXANDER,
Matthew;BRADFORD, Amontrae), clock 06:55. [06:55]

3-12 TU20 (06:25) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the TU16 (TRIPLETTE, Ronald), clock 06:20. [06:20]
4-16 TU16 (05:41) ATTON, Dante punt 42 yards to the GT42, RIVERS, Eric returned 4 yards to the TU44 (CHAVIS, Denzel),

clock 05:37. PENALTY GT Holding on GILMORE, Jy enforced 10 yards from the GT42 to the GT32, from the spot of
the ball when the foul occurred. [05:37]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 15 yards, 3:31

GT drive start at 05:37
1-10 GT32 (05:37) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the GT45 (GREENE, Conlan), 1ST

DOWN, clock 05:21. [05:21]
R

1-10 GT45 (04:59) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 47 yards to the TU8 (DAVIS, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock
04:53. [04:53]

R

1-8 TU8 (04:11) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the TU4 (POLLARD,
Dontae;STEWART, Cam'Ron), clock 03:48. [03:48]

2-4 V4 Timeout Georgia Tech, clock 03:35. [03:35]
2-4 TU4 (03:35) [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TU2 (MILES, K.J.;AUZENNE, Joseph),

clock 03:21. [03:21]
3-2 TU2 (02:50) HOSLEY, Malachi rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TU0, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 02:56

(Scoring play confirmed). [02:56]
0-0 TU3 BIRR, Aidan PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 14, GEORGIA TECH 35
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 68 yards, 2:41

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the TU0, Touchback , clock 02:56.

TU drive start at 02:56
1-10 TU25 (02:56) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to CHASE, Colin to the TU30 (HARVEY,

Ahmari), clock 02:37. [02:37]
2-5 TU30 (02:15) [NHSG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the TU41, End of Play, 1ST

DOWN, clock 02:07. [02:07]
R

1-10 TU41 (01:34) [SG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TU43 (JORDAN IV, Melvin;BOYD,
Jordan), clock 01:28. [01:28]

2-8 TU43 (00:58) [SG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the TU48 (STONE, Akelo;JORDAN IV,
Melvin), clock 00:52. [00:52]

3-3 TU48 (00:16) [SG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the GT48 (HARRIS, Tae), 1ST
DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

R

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: TEMPLE 14, GEORGIA TECH 35



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Temple 7 8:22 2 2 0 4 2-4 0-0 10-9 3-6-0-53 2-20
Georgia Tech 14 6:38 4 0 1 5 1-2 0-0 11-119 2-3-0-7 1-10



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

TU GT
Score 14 35
FIRST DOWNS 12 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 28-89 22-186
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 123 148
Passes Att-Comp-Int 29-12-0 17-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 57-212 39-334
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-32 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-38.7 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 6-55 4-35
Possession Time 26:58 18:02
Third-Down Conversions 4-14 3-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-2 0-0

Temple Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Ducker 12 35 -2 33 1 6 2.8
E.Simon 8 63 0 63 0 34 7.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Haynes 10 112 -2 110 0 47 11
M.Hosley 4 58 0 58 2 34 14.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Simon 12-29-0 115 1 28 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 12-17-0 133 2 37 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Bermudez 4 58 1 9 28
C.Chase 2 12 0 5 7
T.Worthy 1 9 0 2 9

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Haynes 4 39 0 4 34
B.Stockton 2 14 0 2 11
I.Canion 2 44 1 2 37
M.Rutherford 2 33 1 3 24

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Atton 7 277 39.6 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Nichols 4 205 51.3 64 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Bermudez 1 32 0 32

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Rivers 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Pollard 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
A.Powell 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Castleberry 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
E.Stuart 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.5
S.Kromah 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
T.Davis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Osueke 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Stewart 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.White 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
R.Shelley 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
T.Harris 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
O.Daniels 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Jordan IV 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Harvey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:37 GT - H.King 17 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-71 2:19 -7
1st 07:37 GT - M.Rutherford 24 yd TD PASS from H.King (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-63 1:49 -14
1st 02:38 GT - I.Canion 37 yd TD PASS from H.King (KICK by A.Birr) , 6-65 2:23 -21
2nd 12:29 TU - J.Ducker 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by C.Hardin) , 11-75 5:09 7-21
3rd 13:53 TU - J.Bermudez 28 yd TD PASS from E.Simon (KICK by C.Hardin) , 2-31 0:41 14-21
3rd 11:47 GT - M.Hosley 34 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 4-75 2:06 14-28
3rd 02:56 GT - M.Hosley 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-68 2:41 14-35



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

TU GT
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-9 11-119
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 53 7
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-3-0 3-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-62 14-126
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.5 1-55.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 2-20 1-10
Possession Time 8:22 6:38
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Temple Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Ducker 5 11 -2 9 0 1.8 5
E.Simon 3 15 0 15 0 5 11

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Haynes 6 88 0 88 0 14.7 47
M.Hosley 2 36 0 36 2 18 34

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Simon 3-6-0 49 1 28 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 2-3-0 1 0 4 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Bermudez 2 48 1 3 28
C.Chase 1 5 0 1 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Stockton 1 3 0 1 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Atton 2 81 40.5 42 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Nichols 1 55 55.0 55 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Rivers 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Pollard 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Kromah 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
T.Davis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Osueke 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Greene 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Ordonez 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Stewart 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Miles 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Triplette 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
M.Jordan IV 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Harvey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.White 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
T.Harris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.van den Berg 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
R.Shelley 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
A.Stone 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 13:53 TU - J.Bermudez 28 yd TD PASS from E.Simon (KICK by C.Hardin) , 2-31 0:41 14-21
3rd 11:47 GT - M.Hosley 34 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 4-75 2:06 14-28
3rd 02:56 GT - M.Hosley 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-68 2:41 14-35



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 GT48 (15:00) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan scrambles up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the GT42 (EFFORD, Kyle), clock

14:39. [14:39]
2-4 GT42 (14:12) [NHSG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the GT40 (TRIPLETTE,

Ronald;VAN DEN BERG, Jordan), clock 14:03. [14:03]
GT VAN DEN BERG, Jordan injured on the play.

3-2 GT40 (13:42) [NHSG] STEWART, Jalen rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the GT39 (EFFORD, Kyle), clock 13:30.
[13:30]

4-1 GT39 (13:10) [SG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush up the middle for no gain to the GT39 (JORDAN IV, Melvin;STONE,
Akelo); TU turnover on downs, clock 13:06. [13:06]

GT drive start at 13:06
1-10 GT39 (13:06) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the GT36 (AUZENNE, Joseph), clock 12:50.

[12:50]
2-13 GT36 PENALTY TU Offsides on POWELL, Zyil enforced 5 yards from the GT36 to the GT41 [NHSG], clock 12:33. [12:33]
2-8 GT41 (12:18) [NHSG] RUTHERFORD, Malik rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the TU50 (POWELL, Avery), 1ST

DOWN, clock 12:07. [12:07]
R

1-10 TU50 (11:51) [NHSG] HOSLEY, Malachi rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TU49 (GREENE, Conlan;JONES,
Jamere), clock 11:44. [11:44]

2-9 TU49 (11:17) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass short to the left complete for 13 yards to STOCKTON, Bailey caught at the
TU45 and advanced to the TU36 (CHAVIS, Denzel), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:18. PENALTY TU Face mask on
CHAVIS, Denzel enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the TU36 to the TU21 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN. [11:18]

P

1-10 TU21 (10:57) [NHSG] ALLEN, Jordan rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the TU17 (CASTLEBERRY, Jaylen), clock
10:45. [10:45]

2-6 TU17 (10:13) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the TU15 (LAWTON, Pooh), clock
10:06. [10:06]

3-4 TU15 (09:28) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for no gain to the TU15 (CASTLEBERRY, Jaylen;STEWART,
Cam'Ron), clock 09:22. [09:22]

4-4 TU15 (08:46) BIRR, Aidan field goal attempt from 32 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at TU22], clock 08:50. [08:50]

TEMPLE 14, GEORGIA TECH 38
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 46 yards, 4:16

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the TU0, Touchback , clock 08:50.

TU drive start at 08:50
1-10 TU25 (08:50) [NHSG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the TU30 (BOYD, Jordan), clock

08:36. [08:36]
2-5 TU30 (08:01) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass short to the right incomplete intended for WORTHY, Terrez thrown to the TU33;

QB hurried by HOFFLER, A.J., clock 08:05. [08:05]
3-5 TU30 (08:05) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass up the middle complete for 4 yards to WORTHY, Terrez caught at the TU29 and

advanced to the TU34 (BUTLER, Tah'j), clock 07:39. [07:39]
4-1 TU34 (07:16) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 42 yards to the GT24 (BOYD, Jordan), 1ST DOWN,

clock 07:07. [07:07]
R

1-10 GT24 (06:32) [NHSG] WORTHY, Terrez rush up the middle for no gain to the GT24 (BUTLER, Tah'j;MOORE, Jason),
clock 06:25. [06:25]

2-10 GT24 (05:55) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the left incomplete intended for IRVIN, Xavier, clock 05:47. [05:47]
3-10 GT24 (05:56) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the GT23 (JONES, Shymeik;SHELLEY,

Rodney), clock 05:41. [05:41]
4-9 GT23 (05:20) HARDIN, Carl field goal attempt from 41 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at GT31], clock 05:25. [05:25]

TEMPLE 17, GEORGIA TECH 38
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 52 yards, 3:25

(05:25) GLASSBURN, Lucas onside kickoff 12 yards from the TU35, no return , clock 05:24.

GT drive start at 05:24
A.Philo in at QB for GT



1-10 TU47 (05:24) [NHSG] GORDON, Daylon rush to the left for a gain of 47 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 05:15 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:15]

R

0-0 TU3 BIRR, Aidan PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 17, GEORGIA TECH 45
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 47 yards, 0:09

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the TU0, Touchback , clock 05:15.

TU drive start at 05:15
G.McCoy in at QB for TU

1-10 TU25 (05:15) [NHSG] SMITH, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the TU40 (PRITCHETT,
Christian;KIKER, Will), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:58. [04:58]

R

1-10 TU40 (04:33) [NHSG] SMITH, Hunter rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the TU41 (JORDAN IV, Melvin), clock 04:25.
[04:25]

2-9 TU41 (03:54) [NHSG] SMITH, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the TU45 (BUTLER, Tah'j), clock 03:47.
[03:47]

3-5 TU45 (03:15) MCCOY, Gevani pass short to the left incomplete intended for CLARKE, Peter thrown to the TU50, clock
03:19. PENALTY GT Pass Interference on PRITCHETT, Christian enforced 5 yards to the TU50 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [03:19]

E

1-10 TU50 (03:07) [NHSG] QB Keeper MCCOY, Gevani rush to the left for a loss of 5 yards, MCCOY, Gevani fumbled at TU45
, recovered by TU MCCOY, Gevani at the TU45, returned 7 yards to the GT48 (BUTLER, Tah'j), clock 02:35. [02:35]

2-8 GT48 (02:27) [NHSG] SMITH, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the GT41 (BUTLER, Tah'j), clock 02:23.
[02:23]

3-1 GT41 (02:00) [NHSG] SMITH, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the GT39 (MITCHELL, Jon;JONES,
Shymeik), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:46. [01:46]

R

1-10 GT39 (01:20) [NHSG] SMITH, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the GT35 (PENSON, Dalen), clock 01:11.
[01:11]

2-6 GT35 (00:42) [NHSG] QB Keeper MCCOY, Gevani rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the GT32, End of Play, clock
00:44. [00:44]

3-3 H32 Timeout Temple, clock 00:44. [00:44]
3-3 GT32 (00:44) [NHSG] MCCOY, Gevani pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to SMITH, Hunter caught at the GT30

and advanced to the GT29 (BUTLER, Tah'j), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:38. [00:38]
P

1-10 GT29 (00:26) [NHSG] MCCOY, Gevani pass to the left complete for 3 yards to SMITH, Hunter caught at the GT30 and
advanced to the GT26, End of Play, clock 00:29. [00:29]

2-7 H26 Timeout Temple, clock 00:29. [00:29]
2-7 GT26 (00:29) [NHSG] MCCOY, Gevani pass short up the middle complete for 7 yards to SMITH, Hunter caught at the

GT22 and advanced to the GT19 (BUTLER, Tah'j;PRITCHETT, Christian), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:23. [00:23]
P

1-10 GT19 (00:09) [NHSG] MCCOY, Gevani pass short to the left incomplete intended for SMITH, Hunter broken up by
BUTLER, Tah'j at the GT16, clock 00:13. [00:13]

2-10 GT19 (00:13) MCCOY, Gevani pass up the middle incomplete intended for IRVIN, Xavier, clock 00:08. PENALTY GT Pass
Interference on PRITCHETT, Christian enforced half the distance from the goal, 15 yards to the GT4 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:08]

E

1-4 GT4 (00:08) [NHSG] MCCOY, Gevani pass to the right complete for 4 yards to IRVIN, Xavier to the GT0,
TOUCHDOWN TU, clock 00:03 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:03]

0-0 GT3 HARDIN, Carl PAT kick attempt is good.

TEMPLE 24, GEORGIA TECH 45
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 75 yards, 5:12

(00:03) HARDIN, Carl kickoff 37 yards from the TU35 to the GT28, WHITE, Daiquan returned -1 yard to the GT27 , End of Play,
clock 00:01.

GT drive start at 00:01
1-10 GT27 (00:01) [NHSG] POWELL, J.P. rush to the left for a gain of 61 yards to the TU12 (IBRAHIM, Omar), 1ST DOWN,

clock 00:00. [00:00]
R

Drive Summary: 1 plays, 61 yards, 0:01

1-10 TU12 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: TEMPLE 24, GEORGIA TECH 45



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Temple 10 10:31 3 2 2 7 2-5 1-2 16-95 5-8-0-21 2-20
Georgia Tech 10 4:29 3 1 1 5 0-1 0-0 8-121 1-1-0-13 2-20



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

TU GT
Score 10 10
FIRST DOWNS 7 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-95 8-121
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 21 13
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-5-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 24-116 9-134
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1--1
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 2-20
Possession Time 10:31 4:29
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

Temple Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Ducker 2 43 0 43 0 21.5 42
E.Simon 4 13 0 13 0 3.3 6
H.Smith 6 33 0 33 0 5.5 15
G.McCoy 2 3 -5 -2 0 -1 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Haynes 2 0 -3 -3 0 -1.5
J.Powell 1 61 0 61 0 61 61
M.Hosley 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
D.Gordon 1 47 0 47 1 47 47

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Simon 1-3-0 4 0 4 0
G.McCoy 4-5-0 17 1 7 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 1-1-0 13 0 13 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
H.Smith 3 13 0 4 7
T.Worthy 1 4 0 2 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Stockton 1 13 0 1 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.White 1 -1 0 -1

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Castleberry 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Chavis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Lawton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
O.Ibrahim 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Powell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Auzenne 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
C.Stewart 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Greene 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Butler 5-2 6.0 0.0 1.0
J.Boyd 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Jordan IV 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Penson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Pritchett 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Jones 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Shelley 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 08:50 GT - A.Birr 32 yd FG , 8-46 4:16 14-38
4th 05:25 TU - C.Hardin 41 yd FG , 8-52 3:25 17-38
4th 05:15 GT - D.Gordon 47 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 1-47 0:09 17-45
4th 00:03 TU - X.Irvin 4 yd TD PASS from G.McCoy (KICK by C.Hardin) , 13-75 5:12 24-45



Temple Explosive Plays
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Temple

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 81 total yards (63% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
28 3 2nd and 7 on GT28

(13:53) (13:50) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to BERMUDEZ, Jojo caught at the GT10 and advanced to the
GT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TU, clock 13:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

20 3 3rd and 9 on TU2
(08:12) (08:31) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to BERMUDEZ, Jojo caught at the TU20 and advanced to the TU22,
End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:12.

18 1 3rd and 4 on TU31
(01:33) (01:46) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass to the left complete for 18 yards to CLARKE, Peter caught at the TU38 and advanced to the TU49 (WHITE,
Daiquan;JORDAN IV, Melvin), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:33.

15 2 2nd and 9 on TU6
(10:13) (10:23) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to DUCKER, Jay caught at the TU13 and advanced to the TU21 (MANLEY,
Brayden), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:13.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 102 total yards (55% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 4 4th and 1 on TU34

(07:07) (07:16) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 42 yards to the GT24 (BOYD, Jordan), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:07.
34 2 1st and 10 on GT38

(13:52) (14:09) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan scrambles to the right for a gain of 34 yards to the GT4 (SHELLEY, Rodney), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:52.
15 4 1st and 10 on TU25

(04:58) (05:15) [NHSG] SMITH, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the TU40 (PRITCHETT, Christian;KIKER, Will), 1ST DOWN, clock
04:58.

11 3 2nd and 5 on TU30
(02:07) (02:15) [NHSG] QB Keeper SIMON, Evan rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the TU41, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:07.

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 220 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 4 4th and 1 on TU34

(07:07) (07:16) [NHSG] DUCKER, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 42 yards to the GT24 (BOYD, Jordan), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:07.
34 2 1st and 10 on GT38

(13:52) (14:09) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan scrambles to the right for a gain of 34 yards to the GT4 (SHELLEY, Rodney), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:52.
32 2 4th and 5 on GT30

(11:09) (11:15) NICHOLS, Marshall punt 64 yards to the TU6, BERMUDEZ, Jojo returned 32 yards to the TU43 (NICHOLS, Marshall), clock 11:09.
PENALTY TU Illegal Block in the Back on CHAVIS, Denzel declined TU Personal Foul on KULP, Earl enforced half the distance from the goal, 5 yards from
the TU10 to the TU5, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred.

28 3 2nd and 7 on GT28
(13:53) (13:50) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to BERMUDEZ, Jojo caught at the GT10 and advanced to the
GT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TU, clock 13:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

20 3 3rd and 9 on TU2
(08:12) (08:31) [NHSG] SIMON, Evan pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to BERMUDEZ, Jojo caught at the TU20 and advanced to the TU22,
End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:12.



Georgia Tech Explosive Plays
Temple vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/20/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Georgia Tech

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 95 total yards (83% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
37 1 1st and 10 on TU37

(02:38) (02:42) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the right complete for 37 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the TU2 and advanced to the TU0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 02:38 (Scoring play confirmed).

34 1 1st and 10 on GT29
(13:42) (14:03) [SG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 34 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the GT24 and advanced to the TU37 (POWELL,
Avery), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:42.

24 1 1st and 10 on TU24
(07:37) (07:38) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 24 yards to RUTHERFORD, Malik caught at the TU28 and advanced to the
TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 07:37 (Scoring play confirmed).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
9 Plays for 267 total yards (87% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
61 4 1st and 10 on GT27

(00:00) (00:01) [NHSG] POWELL, J.P. rush to the left for a gain of 61 yards to the TU12 (IBRAHIM, Omar), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.
47 3 1st and 10 on GT45

(04:53) (04:59) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 47 yards to the TU8 (DAVIS, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:53.
47 4 1st and 10 on TU47

(05:15) (05:24) [NHSG] GORDON, Daylon rush to the left for a gain of 47 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 05:15 (Scoring
play confirmed).

34 3 1st and 10 on TU34
(11:47) [SG] HOSLEY, Malachi rush to the left for a gain of 34 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 11:47 (Scoring play
confirmed).

18 3 2nd and 5 on GT30
(13:08) (13:16) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 18 yards to the GT48 (POLLARD, Dontae), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:08.

17 1 2nd and 7 on TU17
(11:37) (11:42) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 11:37
(Scoring play confirmed).

16 1 3rd and 1 on GT46
(08:33) (08:36) HOSLEY, Malachi rush up the middle for a gain of 16 yards to the TU38 (POLLARD, Dontae), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:33.

14 1 2nd and 7 on TU34
(12:54) (13:01) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the TU20, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 12:54.

13 3 1st and 10 on GT32
(05:21) (05:37) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the GT45 (GREENE, Conlan), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:21.

All Plays Gain of 20+
7 Plays for 284 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
61 4 1st and 10 on GT27

(00:00) (00:01) [NHSG] POWELL, J.P. rush to the left for a gain of 61 yards to the TU12 (IBRAHIM, Omar), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.
47 3 1st and 10 on GT45

(04:53) (04:59) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 47 yards to the TU8 (DAVIS, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:53.
47 4 1st and 10 on TU47

(05:15) (05:24) [NHSG] GORDON, Daylon rush to the left for a gain of 47 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 05:15 (Scoring
play confirmed).

37 1 1st and 10 on TU37
(02:38) (02:42) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the right complete for 37 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the TU2 and advanced to the TU0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 02:38 (Scoring play confirmed).

34 1 1st and 10 on GT29
(13:42) (14:03) [SG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 34 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the GT24 and advanced to the TU37 (POWELL,
Avery), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:42.

34 3 1st and 10 on TU34
(11:47) [SG] HOSLEY, Malachi rush to the left for a gain of 34 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 11:47 (Scoring play
confirmed).

24 1 1st and 10 on TU24
(07:37) (07:38) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 24 yards to RUTHERFORD, Malik caught at the TU28 and advanced to the
TU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock 07:37 (Scoring play confirmed).


